Missouri S&T Department of
Mathematics and Statistics

Date

Sections

Assigned
12:01 AM

Due
11:59 PM

Math 3304 Syllabus and Homework Assignments
Spring 2026, Dr. Martin Bohner

Textbook: Nagle, Saff, Snider, Edition 9

Suggested Supplementary Problems Comments

Wednesday
Friday

Monday
Wendesday
Friday

Monday
Wednesday
Friday

Monday
Wednesday
Friday

Monday
Wednesday
Thursday
Friday

Monday
Wednesday
Friday

Monday
Wednesday
Friday

Monday
Wednesday
Friday

Monday
Wednesday
Thursday
Friday

Monday
Wednesday
Friday

Monday
Wedneday
Friday

Monday
Wednesday
Friday

Monday
Wednesday
Friday

Monday
Wednesday
Friday

Monday
Wednesday
Thursday
Friday

Monday
Wednesday
Friday

Wednesday

Jan 19
Jan 21
Jan 23

Jan 26
Jan 28
Jan 30

Feb 2
Feb 4
Feb 6

Feb 9
Feb 11
Feb 13

Feb 16
Feb 18
Feb 19
Feb 20

Feb 23
Feb 25
Feb 27

Mar 2
Mar 4
Mar 6

Mar 9
Mar 11
Mar 13

Mar 16
Mar 18
Mar 19
Mar 20

Mar 23
Mar 25
Mar 27

Mar 30
Apr 1
Apr 3
Apr 6
Apr 8
Apr 10
Apr 13
Apr 15
Apr 17

Apr 20
Apr 22
Apr 24

Apr 27
Apr 29
Apr 30
May 1
May 4
May 6
May 8
May 13

1.1/1.2
1.2/13

22
23
3.2

3.2/42
42/43
4.3

44/4.5
44/45
4.6

Catch up
Review
Exam 1
4.7

47/41/49
4.9
4.10

6.1/6.2
6.3/6.4
7.2

7.3
7.4

7.4
Review
Exam 2
7.5

7.6
7.6
7.8

7.8/7.9
7.9
9.3

9.3/9.1/5.1
9.2
9.4

9.5
Of5
9.6

Catch up
Review
Exam 3
9.7

9.7
Review
Review

Final Exam

1.1/1.2
1.3

2.2
23
3.2

4.2
43

44/45

4.6

4.7
4.9

4.10

6.1/6.2
63/6.4
7.2

7.3
7.4

7.5

7.6

7.8
7.9

9.3

9.1
9.2
9.4

9.5

9.6

9.7

1.1/1.2
1.3
2.2

2.3

3.2

4.2
4.3

4.4
4.5

4.6

4.7
4.9

4.10
6.1
6.2

6.3/6.4
7.2

7.3
7.4

S

7.6

7.8

7.9
9.3
9.1

9.2
9.4

9.5

9.6

9.7

Dr. Martin Luther King Jr. Day
1.1: 2,4,6,12,16 / 1.2:1, 4,16, 18, 20, 21, 22
1.3:2,4,6, 18,20
2.2:2,4,6,7,9, 10, 14,22, 24,27, 29, 30, 31
2.3:1,3,7,10, 12, 14, 20, 22, 30, 31, 34, 36
3.2:2,6,8,9, 13, 20, 21, 22, 23, 26

4.2:2,6, 10, 16, 18, 29, 30, 34, 46
43:2,6, 10, 14, 16, 24, 26

Last day for 100% refund

Last day to add course

44:2,4,6,8,12, 14, 16, 18, 20, 22
45:2,4,6,8,10, 12, 14, 16, 20, 22, 26, 28, 41, 46
46:1,3,56,7,9,10, 12, 15, 20, 24, 25
Last day for 50% refund
Review Problems Chapters 1, 2, 4
Covers 1.1-1.3,2.2-2.3,3.2,4.2-4.5
47:2,4,6,7,11, 13, 14, 19, 22, 23, 24, 25, 32, 38, 42, 44, 52

4.9:2,4,8,10, 15, 16, 18

5-5:50 P.M.

4.10:4,5,6,7,8, 16
6.1:2,6,7,10, 11,12 / 6.2:2, 6,8, 10, 12, 20, 33, 35
6.3:2,4,5,8,10 / 6.4:2,5,8, 10

7.2:2,6,8,10, 14, 16, 18, 20, 22, 24, 26, 28, 29, 30, 31, 32
7.3:2,4,6,9,21,22,23,24, 25,26, 27

7.4:2,3,5,9, 10,22, 24, 27, 28, 34, 36, 38, 39, 42, 43

Last day to change to "H" or drop w/o "W"

Spring Recess

Review Problems Chapters 4, 6, 7 Mid-semester grades are in JoeSS

Covers 4.1, 4.6-4.10, 6.1-6.4, 7.2-7.4 5-5:50 P.M.
7.5:2, 4,10, 26, 28, 33, 34, 35, 36
Spring Break
Spring Break
Spring Break

7.6:2,4,6,8, 12, 16, 18, 21, 23, 24, 26, 27, 30, 32, 33, 36

7.8:2,4,8,10, 12, 16, 17, 19, 20, 35
7.9:3,5,8, 12, 16, 18, 22, 29, 34, 35

9.3:4,6,9, 12, 15, 16, 32, 36, 37, 40

9.1:2,3,7,10,12, 13
9.2:4,8,9, 11
9.4:2,3,6,10, 11, 15, 16, 17, 20, 24, 32, 33, 38

9.5:2,4,6,8, 10, 12, 16, 20, 22, 32, 35, 36, 37, 38, 39, 40, 42

Last day to drop a course

9.6:2,4,5,7,13,15, 18

Review Problems Chapters 7, 9

Covers 5.1, 7.5-7.9, 9.1-9.5 5-5:50 P.M.

3:00-5:00 P.M.



