

Missouri S&T Department of Mathematics and Statistics			Math 3304 Syllabus and Homework Assignments Spring 2026, Dr. Martin Bohner			Textbook: Nagle, Saff, Snider, Edition 9
Day	Date	Sections	Assigned	Due	Suggested Supplementary Problems	Comments
Monday	Jan 19		12:01 AM	11:59 PM		Dr. Martin Luther King Jr. Day
Wednesday	Jan 21	1.1 / 1.2	1.1 / 1.2		1.1: 2, 4, 6, 12, 16 / 1.2: 1, 4, 16, 18, 20, 21, 22	
Friday	Jan 23	1.2 / 1.3	1.3		1.3: 2, 4, 6, 18, 20	
Monday	Jan 26	2.2	2.2	<b>1.1 / 1.2</b>	2.2: 2, 4, 6, 7, 9, 10, 14, 22, 24, 27, 29, 30, 31	Last day for 100% refund
Wednesday	Jan 28	2.3	2.3	<b>1.3</b>	2.3: 1, 3, 7, 10, 12, 14, 20, 22, 30, 31, 34, 36	
Friday	Jan 30	3.2	3.2	<b>2.2</b>	3.2: 2, 6, 8, 9, 13, 20, 21, 22, 23, 26	
Monday	Feb 2	3.2 / 4.2	4.2	<b>2.3</b>	4.2: 2, 6, 10, 16, 18, 29, 30, 34, 46	Last day to add course
Wednesday	Feb 4	4.2 / 4.3	4.3		4.3: 2, 6, 10, 14, 16, 24, 26	
Friday	Feb 6	4.3		<b>3.2</b>		
Monday	Feb 9	4.4 / 4.5	4.4 / 4.5	<b>4.2</b>	4.4: 2, 4, 6, 8, 12, 14, 16, 18, 20, 22	
Wednesday	Feb 11	4.4 / 4.5		<b>4.3</b>	4.5: 2, 4, 6, 8, 10, 12, 14, 16, 20, 22, 26, 28, 41, 46	
Friday	Feb 13	4.6	4.6		4.6: 1, 3, 5, 6, 7, 9, 10, 12, 15, 20, 24, 25	
Monday	Feb 16	Catch up		<b>4.4</b>		Last day for 50% refund
Wednesday	Feb 18	Review		<b>4.5</b>	Review Problems Chapters 1, 2, 4	
Thursday	Feb 19	Exam 1			Covers 1.1-1.3, 2.2-2.3, 3.2, 4.2-4.5	5-5:50 P.M.
Friday	Feb 20	4.7	4.7	<b>4.6</b>	4.7: 2, 4, 6, 7, 11, 13, 14, 19, 22, 23, 24, 25, 32, 38, 42, 44, 52	
Monday	Feb 23	4.7 / 4.1 / 4.9	4.9		4.9: 2, 4, 8, 10, 15, 16, 18	
Wednesday	Feb 25	4.9		<b>4.7</b>		
Friday	Feb 27	4.10	4.10	<b>4.9</b>	4.10: 4, 5, 6, 7, 8, 16	
Monday	Mar 2	6.1 / 6.2	6.1 / 6.2	<b>4.10</b>	6.1: 2, 6, 7, 10, 11, 12 / 6.2: 2, 6, 8, 10, 12, 20, 33, 35	Last day to change to "H" or drop w/o "W"
Wednesday	Mar 4	6.3 / 6.4	6.3 / 6.4	<b>6.1</b>	6.3: 2, 4, 5, 8, 10 / 6.4: 2, 5, 8, 10	
Friday	Mar 6	7.2	7.2	<b>6.2</b>	7.2: 2, 6, 8, 10, 14, 16, 18, 20, 22, 24, 26, 28, 29, 30, 31, 32	
Monday	Mar 9	7.3	7.3	<b>6.3 / 6.4</b>	7.3: 2, 4, 6, 9, 21, 22, 23, 24, 25, 26, 27	
Wednesday	Mar 11	7.4	7.4	<b>7.2</b>	7.4: 2, 3, 5, 9, 10, 22, 24, 27, 28, 34, 36, 38, 39, 42, 43	
Friday	Mar 13					Spring Recess
Monday	Mar 16	7.4		<b>7.3</b>		
Wednesday	Mar 18	Review		<b>7.4</b>	Review Problems Chapters 4, 6, 7	Mid-semester grades are in JoeSS
Thursday	Mar 19	Exam 2			Covers 4.1, 4.6-4.10, 6.1-6.4, 7.2-7.4	5-5:50 P.M.
Friday	Mar 20	7.5	7.5		7.5: 2, 4, 10, 26, 28, 33, 34, 35, 36	
Monday	Mar 23					Spring Break
Wednesday	Mar 25					Spring Break
Friday	Mar 27					Spring Break
Monday	Mar 30	7.6	7.6	<b>7.5</b>	7.6: 2, 4, 6, 8, 12, 16, 18, 21, 23, 24, 26, 27, 30, 32, 33, 36	
Wednesday	Apr 1	7.6				
Friday	Apr 3	7.8	7.8	<b>7.6</b>	7.8: 2, 4, 8, 10, 12, 16, 17, 19, 20, 35	
Monday	Apr 6	7.8 / 7.9	7.9		7.9: 3, 5, 8, 12, 16, 18, 22, 29, 34, 35	
Wednesday	Apr 8	7.9		<b>7.8</b>		
Friday	Apr 10	9.3	9.3		9.3: 4, 6, 9, 12, 15, 16, 32, 36, 37, 40	
Monday	Apr 13	9.3 / 9.1 / 5.1	9.1	<b>7.9</b>	9.1: 2, 3, 7, 10, 12, 13	
Wednesday	Apr 15	9.2	9.2	<b>9.3</b>	9.2: 4, 8, 9, 11	
Friday	Apr 17	9.4	9.4	<b>9.1</b>	9.4: 2, 3, 6, 10, 11, 15, 16, 17, 20, 24, 32, 33, 38	Last day to drop a course
Monday	Apr 20	9.5	9.5	<b>9.2</b>	9.5: 2, 4, 6, 8, 10, 12, 16, 20, 22, 32, 35, 36, 37, 38, 39, 40, 42	
Wednesday	Apr 22	9.5		<b>9.4</b>		
Friday	Apr 24	9.6	9.6		9.6: 2, 4, 5, 7, 13, 15, 18	
Monday	Apr 27	Catch up		<b>9.5</b>		
Wednesday	Apr 29	Review			Review Problems Chapters 7, 9	
Thursday	Apr 30	Exam 3			Covers 5.1, 7.5-7.9, 9.1-9.5	5-5:50 P.M.
Friday	May 1	9.7	9.7	<b>9.6</b>		
Monday	May 4	9.7				
Wednesday	May 6	Review		<b>9.7</b>		
Friday	May 8	Review				
Wednesday	May 13	Final Exam				3:00-5:00 P.M.